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PCarrie H. Grundmann 
Direct Dial (336) 631-1051 

cgrundmann@spilmanlaw.com 

April 18, 2022 

Linda C. Bridwell, PE 
Executive Director 
Kentucky Public Service Commission 
211 Sower Boulevard 
Frankfort, Kentucky 40602 

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING 

Re: Electronic Joint Application of American Electric Power Company, Inc., 
Kentucky Power Company and Liberty Utilities Co. for Approval of the 
Transfer of Ownership and Control of Kentucky Power Company; 

Case No. 2021-00481 

Dear Ms. Bridwell: 

Pursuant to the Kentucky Public Service Commission's March 30, 2022, Post-Hearing 
Order, please accept this letter as Walmart Inc.'s notice that it is electing not to file a Response 
Brief in the above-referenced matter. 

All parties are being served a copy of this document in accordance with the attached 
Certificate of Service. 

If you have any questions regarding this filing, please contact me. 

Sincerely, 

Carrie I-1(. Urundmann (Kentucky I.D. No. 99197) 

CHG/sds 
Attachments 
c: Certificate of Service 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing was served upon parties and/or counsel of 
record in this proceeding by electronic mail 
otherwise noted, this 18th day of April, 2022, to 

Mark R. Overstreet 
Katie M. Glass 
Stites & Harbison PLLC 
421 West Main Street 
P.O. Box 634 
Frankfort, KY 40602-0634 
moverstreet@stites.com 
kglass@stites.com 

James W. Gardner 
M. Todd Osterloh 
Sturgill, Turner, Barker & Moloney, PLLC 
333 West Vine Street, Suite 1500 
Lexington, KY 40507 
igardner@sturgillturner.com 
tosterloh@sturgillturner.com 

Sarah B. Knowlton 
Liberty Utilities 
15 Buttrick Road 
Londonderry, NH 03053 
sarah.knowlton@libertyutilities.com 

Kenneth A. Tillotson 
Liberty Utilities 
602 S Joplin Ave 
Joplin, MO 64818 
Kermeth.Tillotson@libertyutilities.com 

(when available) or by first-class mail, unless 
the following: 

Lawrence W. Cook 
J. Michael West 
Angela M. Goad 
John G. Horne, II 
Office of the Attorney General 
700 Capital Avenue, Suite 20 
Frankfort, KY 40601-8204 
Larry.Cook@ky.gov 
Michael.West@ky.gov 
Angela.Goad@ky.gov 
John.Horne@ky.gov 

Michael L. Kurtz 
Kurt J. Boehm 
Jody Kyler Cohn 
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry 
36 East Seventh Street, Suite 1510 
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 
MKurtz@bkllawfinn.com 
kboehm@bkllawfirm.com 
jkylercohn@bkllawfinn.com 

Matthew E. Miller 
Sierra Club 
2528 California Street 
Denver, CO 80205 
matthew.miller@sierraclub.org 

Joe F. Childers 
Childers & Baxter, PLLC 
300 Lexington Building 
201 West Short Street 
Lexington, KY 40507 
joe@jchilderslaw.com 
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Mark David Goss 
L. Allyson Honaker 
Goss Samford, PLLC 
2365 Harrodsburg Road, Suite B-325 
Lexington, KY 40504 
mdgoss@gosssamfordlaw.com 
allyson@gosssamfordlaw.com 

Carrie H. (Kentucky I.D. No. 99197) 
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